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Table A4-1: Emergency Contact Details 

Organisation Contact Details 

Emergency Services (Police, Fire Ambulance) 000 

Environment Protection Authority  131 555 

State Emergency Services  132 500 

Safe Work  13 10 50 

Subsidence Advisory NSW (24 hour Emergency Service)  1800 248 083 

Mid-Western Regional Council 02 6378 2850 
 

 
Table A4-2: Internal Moolarben Coal Operations Contact Details 

Position Contact Name Contact Details 

General Manager Steve Archinal 02 6376 1518 

Underground Technical Manager Liam Mildon 02 6376 1614 

Environmental and Community Manager Graham Chase 02 6376 1407 

Safety Manager Steve Robertson 02 6376 1624 

Moolarben Coal Hotline 1800 556 484 
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Table A4-3: Stakeholder Contact Details 

Organisation Position Name Contact Details Address 

Relevant New South Wales Government Agencies 

Department of Planning 
Industry and 
Environment 

Major Project Portal - https://majorprojects.planningportal.nsw.
gov.au/ 

Locked Bag 5022, Parramatta 
NSW 2124 

Resources Regulator Resource Operations Zane West resource.operations@planning.nsw.gov.au GPO Box 5477 

MAITLAND  NSW  2320 

Service Desk N/A nswresourcesregulator@service-now.com Locked Bag 21 

ORANGE  NSW  2800 

Department of Planning 
Industry and 
Environment – Water 

Service Desk N/A nrar.servicedesk@industry.nsw.gov.au Locked Bag 5123,  

Parramatta NSW 2124 

Environment Protection 
Authority 

Head Regional Operations Unit – 
Central West 

Sheridan Ledger Sheridan.Ledger@epa.nsw.gov.au PO Box 1388 

BATHURST  NSW  2795 

Biodiversity 
Conservation Division 

Acting Senior Team Leader – 
Planning North West Branch 

Renee Shepherd renee.shepherd@environment.nsw.gov.au PO Box 2111 

DUBBO  NSW  2830 
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Table A4-3 (Continued): Stakeholder Contact Details 

Organisation Position Name Contact Details Address 

Relevant New South Wales Government Agencies (Continued) 

Department of Lands 
Land & Property 
Information NSW 

Senior Surveyor - cmu@lpi.nsw.gov.au PO Box 488G 

NEWCASTLE  NSW  2300 

New South Wales 
Branch of the Office of 
the National Rail Safety 
Regulator 

Transport Regulator Ian Cochran 02 8263 7100 

ian.cochran@transportregulator.nsw.gov.au  

PO Box 3461 

Rundle Mall Adelaide  SA  5000 

Asset Owners 

Mid-Western Regional 
Council 

General Manager Brad Cam 02 6378 2850 

Brad.Cam@midwestern.nsw.gov.au  

PO Box 156 

MUDGEE  NSW  2850 

Works Manager Andrew Kearins 02 6378 2850 

Andrew.kearins@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

  

Australian Rail Track 
Corporation 

External Works Manager Mark Robinson 0448 870 613 

MRobinson@ARTC.com.au 

2 Kings Rd 

BROADMEADOW  NSW  2292 

Area Manager Muswellbrook David Green 0427 463 709 

DGreen@ARTC.com.au 

Upper Hunter (3) Network 
Controller  

 02 4902 7905 

TransGrid Development Assessment Officer Kylie O’Brien Pratt 02 9284 3174 
kylie.o’brienpratt@transgrid.com.au 

180 Thomas Street 

SYDNEY  NSW  2000 
Senior Structural Engineer, TL&CD 
Network Planning and Operations 

Sanu Maharjan 02 9284 3446 
Sanu.Maharjan@transgrid.com.au 
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Table A4-3 (Continued): Stakeholder Contact Details 

Organisation Position Name Contact Details Address 

Asset Owners (Continued) 

Essential Energy Mains Design Manager Damien Lloyd 02 6589 8078 
0427 892 602 

Damien.lloyd@essentialenergy.com.au 

PO Box 730 

PORT MACQUARIE  NSW  2444 

Telstra Network Integrity/Central Field 
Consultant 

Stephen Lynch 0418 618 737 
Stephen.r.lynch@team.telstra.com 

Level 41, 242 Exhibition Street 

MELBOURNE  VIC  3000 

Relevant Landholders 

Department of Primary 
Industries – Lands (NSW 
Crown Land)  

Projects Manager, Regional Projects 
West 

David Baber david.baber@crownland.nsw.gov.au PO Box 2185 

DANGAR  NSW  2309 

Mid-Western Regional 
Council 

General Manager Brad Cam 02 6378 2850 

Brad.Cam@midwestern.nsw.gov.au  

PO Box 156 

MUDGEE  NSW  2850 

Manager Works Andrew Kearins 02 6378 2920 

0428 725 802 

Andrew.kearins@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

Community 

Community Consultative 
Committee 

Independent Chairperson Lisa Andrews 0401 609 693 

lisaandrews.ic@gmail.com  

PO Box 6017 

LAKE MUNMORAH  NSW  2259 
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